Organization for the Assabet River
StreamWatch and Water Quality Monitoring Program
Final Report - Summer 2002
Issued December 2003
OAR
ii
WQ Final Report 2002
Acknowledgments

WQ Final Report 2002
Table 1: OAR Sampling Sites - Summer 2002
Data Collected
Reach New Site # Old Site
# Site Description
In-situ  Bottle
Samples
Staff
gage
H
ea
dw
at
er
 ABT-311 31.0 Assabet at Maynard Street, Westboro X X X
 ABT-301 30.1 by Rte 9 East bridge, Westboro X X
 ABT-280 28.0 by School St. bridge, Northboro X X
 ABT-242 24.2 by Boundary Rd. bridge, Northboro X X
 ABT-238 23.8 upstream of dam off Robin Hill Rd., Marlboro X X
 ABT-162 16.2 by Cox Street bridge, Hudson X X X
U
pp
er
 M
ai
ns
te
m
 ABT-144 14.4 downstream of Gleasondale dam, Rte 62, Stow X X
  ABT-077 7.7 by USGS gage, Rte 27/62, Maynard X X
  ABT-063 6.3 upstream of Rte 62 nr. Acton Ford, Acton X X
  ABT-033 3.3 by Rte 62 bridge nr. Donut Shop, W. Concord X X
  ABT-026 2.6 by Rte 2 bridge, Concord X X
Lo
w
er
 M
ai
ns
te
m
 ABT-010 1.0 nr Lowell Road, Concord (previously “nr. Dakins
Brook”) X X
HOP-011 -- Hop Brook, nr Otis Street, Northboro X X X
CLD-030 -- Cold Harbor Brook, Cherry Street bridge,
Northboro X X X